

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25891-25892/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2007 in CRP No. 2708/1996 and CRP No. 1047/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

K.VIJAYALAKSHMI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMARRU VISWESWARA SADASIVA RAO & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sunder Khatri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.G.V.R.Choudary, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the learned counsel for the petitioner is not prepared with the cases, we are left with no choice but to adjourn it.

List in March, 2011.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master